The Federation's equity investments are publicly traded and are listed on the ASX.

The table below summarises the impact of increases/decreases of the indexes on the Federation's post-tax profit for
the year and on equity. The analysis is based on the assumption that the equity indexes had increased/( decreased) by
1 0% (2009 - 1 0%) with all other variables held constant and all the Federation's equity instruments moved according to
the historical correlation with the index.

Effect on equity:
Increase of equity index by 10%
Decrease of equity index by 10%

2010

$
21,033

(21 ,033)

2009

$
31,210

(31 ,210)

Equity would further increase/decrease as a result of gains/ (losses) on equity securities classified as available-for-sale.

(iii) Cash flow and fair value interest rate risk

The Federation has no borrowings and is therefore not exposed to interest rate risk on liabilities. The Federation has
investments in a variety of interest-bearing assets and the Federation's income and operating cash flows are exposed
to changes in market interest rates for assets.

Sensitivity analysis

As at 30 June 2010 the effect on the surplus as a result of changes in interest rates, with all other variables remaining
constant, would be as follows:

2010 2009
Effect on results: $ $
Increase of interest rates by 2% 46,038 34,746
Decrease of interest rates by 2% (46,038) (34,746)

23

AUSTRALIAN FEDERATION OF AIR PILOTS
ABN 63 230 452 036
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For the year ended 30 June 2010

21: Financial risk management (continued)

(b) Credit risk
Credit risk arises from cash and cash equivalents and deposits with banks and financial institutions. Cash transactions
are limited to high credit quality financial institutions. Currently the investments are held in Australian banks

The Federation has no significant concentrations of credit risk.

The maximum exposure to credit risk at the reporting date is the carJYing amount of the financial assets.

The credit quality of financial assets can be assessed by reference to external credit ratings as follows: